MASS SCHEDULE
April 9 - 14
TUE 6:30 PM St. Stanislaus + All Souls
WED 8:30 AM St. John + All Souls
THU 8:00 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + All Souls
FRI 8:00 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Anna Schueller
(Teresa Madlon)
SAT 4:00 PM St. Michael + David Goebel
(Frank & Marcy Czahor)
SAT 7:00 PM St. Stanislaus - For the Cluster
SUN 8:30 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Neil Micke
(Dan & Sue Kowalczyk)
SUN 10:30 AM St. John + Marie Haller
(Albert & Linda Dernovsek)

LITURGICAL ROLES
SERVERS: Sunday, April 14
8:30 AM Lucas, Logan & Bradley Halida
Offertory: Halida Family

MINISTERS of the WORD
Saturday, April 13

4:00 PM Jim Hoehn

7:00 PM Tony Filipiak
Sunday, April 14

8:30 AM Harry Kolasa
10:30 AM Mark Cegler

MINISTERS of COMMUNION
Sunday, April 14
8:30 AM Mary Mahalko

MINISTERS of HOSPITALITY
Saturday, April 13
4:00 PM Joseph Davis
Set-Up: Sr. Marianna
7:00 PM Jerome Nicpon
Sunday, April 14
8:30 AM Joe Liegl & Luke Dernovsek
Set-Up: Mary Mahalko
10:30 AM Bob Brost & Mike Mataczynski
Set Up: Albert Dernovsek

THANK YOU to everyone who prepared for and
all who participated in the Holy Week and Easter
celebrations. We truly appreciate the readers,
servers, ministers of communion & hospitality,
and flower donors. Peace be with you.

“Great acts are made up of small deeds.”

Daily Prayer for Priests: please remember
Rev. Mariadas Vallabhaneni of St. Francis
Xavier parish (Merrill) in your prayers.

Ss. PETER & PAUL
The Ss. Peter & Paul PARISH COUNCIL will meet
on Wednesday, April 10t at 7:00pm.

The Ss. Peter & Paul FINANCE COUNCIL will meet
on Wednesday, May 1stat 5:00pm to discuss and
review the 2024-2025 budget.

The next EVANGELIZATION TEAM meeting is
Thursday, April 18th at 6:30pm at Ss. Peter Paul.

SAVE the DATE: Parish Evangelization Team
WORKSHOPS April 20 in Amery & April 21 in
Rhinelander.

Elk Wildlife QUILT RAFFLE: sponsored by the
Knights of Columbus. Tickets cost $5 each or 3
for $10. Tickets available for purchase after Mass
in Gilman; the drawing will be held on May 6th.

ST. JOHN

The St. John PARISH COUNCIL will meet on
Thursday, April 11th at 6:30pm.

ST. STANISLAUS
The St. Stanislaus PARISH COUNCIL will meet on
Tuesday, April 9th at 7:00pm.

ST. MICHAEL
The St. Michael PARISH COUNCIL will meet on
Saturday, April 13t at 5:00pm.

Church Cleaning - Month of April
Steve & Carrie Schueller




RELIGIOUS EDUCATION FORMATION
Classes meet EVERY Wednesday

GILMAN:

Grades K-5: meet from 3:30pm - 5:00pm
Grades 6-11: meet from 6:15pm - 7:30pm
SHELDON:

Grades K-11: meet from 6:15pm - 7:30pm
++++++++++++++ R+

TODAY the risen Lord appears to the disciples.
To those who had abandoned him he offers his
mercy and shows his wounds. The words he
speaks to them are punctuated with a greeting
that we hear three times in the Gospel: Peace be
with you! These are the words of the risen Jesus
as he encounters every human weakness and
error. Let us reflect on the three times Jesus says
those words. In them, we will discover three
aspects of God’s mercy towards us. Those words
first give joy, then grant forgiveness and finally
offer comfort in every difficulty. ~Pope Francis
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We are in need of EUCHARISTIC Ministers. If
you are interested in learning more about this
ministry, please see Fr. Vijay.
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HOLY ROSARY Parish - Owen will be hosting two
events next week: BELGIUM WAFFLE &
PANCAKE BREAKFAST on Sunday, April 14t
from 8:30am-12:30pm; AND SOUP & SANDWICH
SUPPER on Wednesday, April 17t from
4:30pm-6:30pm. Please see the menu and prices
on the flyers posted in the entrance to church.
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GILMAN COMMUNITY BLOOD DRIVE: Tuesday,
April 16 from 1:00pm - 7:00pm at Ss. Peter &
Paul Church Hall. You must be in general good
health. All donors are required to present

qualified ID before donating. To make an
appointment: call Karen @ (715) 447-5712

OUR WEEKLY GIVING
COLLECTED NEEDED
March 30 - 31
Ss. Peter & Paul

Adult Envelopes $2,310.00 1,000.00
Loose $ 199.00 80.00
Total $2,509.00 *1,080.00*
Month of March
Building Fund = $1,667.00 *1,725.00/mo*

Adult Envelopes
Loose
Total
Month of March
Building Fund =

Adult Envelopes
Loose
Total
Month of March
Building Fund =

Adult Envelopes
Loose
Total
Month of March
Building Fund =

St. Stanislaus
$1,390.00
$ 194.00
$ 1,584.00

$ 878.00

St. John
$1,720.00

$ 199.76
$1,919.76

$ 303.00

St. Michael
$ 605.00
$ 91.00
$ 696.00

$ 199.00

525.00
75.00
*600.00*

*500.00/mo*
875.00
75.00
*950.00*
*525.00/mo*
275.00
25.00

*300.00*

*85.00/mo*

*The weekly Envelope & monthly Building Fund totals NEEDED
are based on the 2023-2024 budget set by each Parish Council.

Ss. Peter & Paul
St. John

St. Stanislaus
St. Michael

Centered in the Eucharist

Catholic Services Appeal

2023-2024
Assessment  Payments
$10,781 $ 9,031

$ 9,139 $ 5,280

$ 5,945 $ 4,975

$ 3,059 $ paid in full

OUR SPONSOR THIS WEEK

KNIGHTS of COLUMBUS

FR. KOLMAN COUNCIL - GILMAN

WELCOMES NEW MEMBERS
SHELDON - LUBLIN - JUMP RIVER - GILMAN




