#### **MASS SCHEDULE**

#### **April 9 - 14**

TUE 6:30 PM St. Stanislaus + All Souls

WED 8:30 AM St. John + All Souls

THU 8:00 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + All Souls

FRI 8:00 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Anna Schueller

(Teresa Madlon)

SAT 4:00 PM St. Michael + David Goebel

(Frank & Marcy Czahor)

SAT 7:00 PM St. Stanislaus – For the Cluster

SUN 8:30 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Neil Micke

(Dan & Sue Kowalczyk)

SUN 10:30 AM St. John + Marie Haller

(Albert & Linda Dernovsek)

#### **LITURGICAL ROLES**

**SERVERS: Sunday, April 14** 

8:30 AM Lucas, Logan & Bradley Halida

Offertory: Halida Family

### MINISTERS of the WORD

Saturday, April 13

4:00 PM Jim Hoehn

7:00 PM Tony Filipiak

Sunday, April 14

8:30 AM Harry Kolasa 10:30 AM Mark Cegler

# MINISTERS of COMMUNION

Sunday, April 14

8:30 AM Mary Mahalko

## MINISTERS of HOSPITALITY

Saturday, April 13

4:00 PM Joseph Davis

Set-Up: Sr. Marianna

7:00 PM Jerome Nicpon

Sunday, April 14

8:30 AM Joe Liegl & Luke Dernovsek

Set-Up: Mary Mahalko

10:30 AM Bob Brost & Mike Mataczynski

Set Up: Albert Dernovsek

**Daily Prayer for Priests:** please remember Rev. Mariadas Vallabhaneni of St. Francis Xavier parish (Merrill) in your prayers. **THANK YOU** to everyone who prepared for and all who participated in the Holy Week and Easter celebrations. We truly appreciate the readers, servers, ministers of communion & hospitality, and flower donors. **Peace be with you**.

"Great acts are made up of small deeds."

#### Ss. PETER & PAUL

The Ss. Peter & Paul **PARISH COUNCIL** will meet on Wednesday, **April 10**<sup>th</sup> **at 7:00pm**.

The Ss. Peter & Paul **FINANCE COUNCIL** will meet on **Wednesday, May 1**<sup>st</sup> **at 5:00pm** to discuss and review the 2024-2025 budget.

The next **EVANGELIZATION TEAM** meeting is **Thursday, April 18**<sup>th</sup> at **6:30pm** at Ss. Peter Paul.

**SAVE the DATE**: **Parish Evangelization Team WORKSHOPS** April 20 in Amery & April 21 in Rhinelander.

**Elk Wildlife QUILT RAFFLE:** sponsored by the **Knights of Columbus**. Tickets cost \$5 each or 3 for \$10. Tickets available for purchase after Mass in Gilman; the drawing will be held on May 6<sup>th</sup>.

## ST. JOHN

The St. John **PARISH COUNCIL** will meet on Thursday, **April 11**th at 6:30pm.

#### ST. STANISLAUS

The St. Stanislaus **PARISH COUNCIL will meet** on Tuesday, **April 9<sup>th</sup> at 7:00pm**.

#### ST. MICHAEL

The St. Michael **PARISH COUNCIL will meet** on Saturday, **April 13**<sup>th</sup> **at 5:00pm.** 

**Church Cleaning - Month of April** 

Steve & Carrie Schueller

#### RELIGIOUS EDUCATION FORMATION

# Classes meet EVERY Wednesday GILMAN:

Grades K-5: meet from 3:30pm – 5:00pm Grades 6-11: meet from 6:15pm – 7:30pm SHELDON:

Grades K-11: meet from 6:15pm - 7:30pm

#### TODAY the risen Lord appears to the disciples.

To those who had abandoned him he offers his mercy and shows his wounds. The words he speaks to them are punctuated with a greeting that we hear three times in the Gospel: **Peace be with you!** These are the words of the risen Jesus as he encounters every human weakness and error. Let us reflect on the three times Jesus says those words. In them, we will discover three aspects of God's mercy towards us. Those words first **give joy**, then **grant forgiveness** and finally **offer comfort in every difficulty**. ~Pope Francis

We are in need of EUCHARISTIC Ministers. If you are interested in learning more about this ministry, please see Fr. Vijay.

HOLY ROSARY Parish - Owen will be hosting two events next week: BELGIUM WAFFLE & PANCAKE BREAKFAST on Sunday, April 14<sup>th</sup> from 8:30am-12:30pm; AND SOUP & SANDWICH SUPPER on Wednesday, April 17<sup>th</sup> from 4:30pm-6:30pm. Please see the menu and prices on the flyers posted in the entrance to church.

**GILMAN COMMUNITY BLOOD DRIVE**: Tuesday, **April 16<sup>th</sup> from 1:00pm – 7:00pm** at Ss. Peter & Paul Church Hall. You must be in general good health. All donors are required to present qualified ID before donating. To make an appointment: call Karen @ (715) 447-5712

OUR WEEKLY GIVING				
	COLLECTED	NEEDED		
	March 30 - 31			
Ss. Peter & Paul				
Adult Envelopes	\$ 2,310.00	1,000.00		
Loose	<u>\$ 199.00</u>	80.00		
<u>Total</u>	<u>\$ 2,509.00</u>	* <u>1,080.00*</u>		
Month of March				
Building Fund =	\$ 1,667.00	*1,725.00/mo*		
St. Stanislaus				
Adult Envelopes	\$ 1,390.00	525.00		
Loose	<u>\$ 194.00</u>	75.00		
<u>Total</u>	\$ 1,584.00	* <u>600.00*</u>		
Month of March				
Building Fund =	\$ 878.00	*500.00/mo*		
<u>St. John</u>				
Adult Envelopes	\$ 1,720.00	875.00		
Loose	<u>\$ 199.76</u>	75.00		
<u>Total</u>	<u>\$ 1,919.76</u>	* <u>950.00*</u>		
Month of March				
Building Fund =	\$ 303.00	*525.00/mo*		
St. Michael				
Adult Envelopes	\$ 605.00	275.00		
Loose	<u>\$ 91.00</u>	25.00		
<u>Total</u>	<u>\$ 696.00</u>	<u>*300.00</u> *		
Month of March				
Building Fund =	\$ 199.00	*85.00/mo*		
*The weekly Envelope & monthly Building Fund totals NEEDED				



# Centered in the Eucharist Catholic Services Appeal

2023-2024

Service Boyship Plans	<u>Assessment</u>	<u>Payments</u>
Ss. Peter & Paul	\$ 10,781	\$ 9,031
St. John	\$ 9,139	\$ 5,280
St. Stanislaus	\$ 5,945	\$ 4,975
St. Michael	\$ 3,059	\$ paid in full

are based on the 2023-2024 budget set by each Parish Council.

# OUR SPONSOR THIS WEEK KNIGHTS of COLUMBUS

FR. KOLMAN COUNCIL - GILMAN

WELCOMES NEW MEMBERS

SHELDON - LUBLIN - JUMP RIVER - GILMAN